The 2009 Pew Global Attitudes Survey in Pakistan
Final Topline

Q2 Next, please tell me how satisfied you are with your life overall -- would you say you
are very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 29 45 18 8 0 100
Q3a As | read each of the following, please tell me whether you are very satisfied,
somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied or very dissatisfied with this aspect of your
life: a. your household income?
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 26 32 27 15 0 100
Spring, 2007 22 36 20 19 3 100
Summer, 2002 21 35 21 21 2 100
Q3b As | read each of the following, please tell me whether you are very satisfied,
somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied or very dissatisfied with this aspect of your
life: b. your family life?
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 26 37 26 11 0 100
Spring, 2007 25 37 21 15 2 100
Summer, 2002 23 37 20 16 4 100
Q3c As I read each of the following, please tell me whether you are very satisfied,
somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied or very dissatisfied with this aspect of your
life: c. your job? (BASED ON THOSE WHO ARE EMPLOYED,
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very satisfied satisfied dissatisfied dissatisfied DK/Refused Total N
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 28 27 24 16 5 100 512
Spring, 2007 20 29 24 22 5 100 1419
Summer, 2002 23 34 20 18 6 100 1746
Q4 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied
with the way things are going in our country
today?
Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 9 89 2 100
Spring, 2008 25 73 2 100
Spring, 2007 39 57 4 100
Spring, 2006 35 58 7 100
May, 2005 57 39 4 100
March, 2004 54 41 5 100
May, 2003 29 67 4 100
Summer, 2002 49 39 12 100
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Q5 Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the
current economic situation in Pakistan —is it very good, somewhat good,
somewhat bad or very bad?
Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 2 20 24 50 100
Spring, 2008 8 33 21 35 100
Spring, 2007 20 39 20 12 100
Summer, 2002 8 41 16 20 14 100
Q6 And over the next 12 months do you expect the economic situation in our country to improve a
lot, improve a little, remain the same, worsen a little or worsen a lot?
Improve a Remain the
Improve a lot little same Worsen a little Worsen a lot DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 4 19 28 19 16 14 100
Spring, 2008 14 39 18 12 100
Summer, 2002 7 33 18 30 100
Q7 Now thinking about your personal economic situation, how would you
describe it —is it very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad?
Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 11 41 27 19 100
Spring, 2008 14 56 18 10 100
Q9a Now | am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country.
Tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem
or not a problem at all: a. crime
Very big Moderately big Not a problem at
problem problem Small problem all DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 93 5 1 0 1 100
Spring, 2007 85 12 2 0 2 100
Summer, 2002 84 9 2 1 5 100
Q9b Now | am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country.
Tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem
or not a problem at all: b. corrupt political leaders
Very big Moderately big Not a problem at
problem problem Small problem all DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 71 19 5 1 4 100
Spring, 2007 64 23 4 1 8 100
Summer, 2002 58 19 3 1 19 100
Q9c Now | am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country.
Tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem
or not a problem at all: c. terrorism
Very big Moderately big Not a problem at
problem problem Small problem all DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 91 6 1 0 1 100
Spring, 2007 76 18 3 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 78 11 2 1 9 100
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Q9d Now | am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country.
Tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem
or not a problem at all: d. people leaving our country for jobs in other countries
Very big Moderately big Not a problem at
problem problem Small problem all DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 46 25 14 8 8 100
Spring, 2007 53 21 11 6 10 100
Summer, 2002 34 20 10 9 28 100
Q9% Now | am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country.
Tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem
or not a problem at all: e. illegal drugs
Very big Moderately big Not a problem at
problem problem Small problem all DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 74 18 5 1 3 100
Spring, 2007 67 19 6 1 6 100
Q9f Now | am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country.
Tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem
or not a problem at all: f. pollution
Very big Moderately big Not a problem at
problem problem Small problem all DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 65 21 9 2 4 100
Spring, 2007 72 19 3 1 4 100
Q9g Now | am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country.
Tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem
or not a problem at all: g. economic problems
Very big Moderately big Not a problem at
problem problem Small problem all DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 76 17 3 1 3 100
Q9h Now | am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in our country.
Tell me if you think it is a very big problem, a moderately big problem, a small problem
or not a problem at all: h. The situation in Kashmir
Very big Moderately big Not a problem at
problem problem Small problem all DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 74 14 7 2 3 100
Q1l1la Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: a. The United States
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 3 13 14 54 16 100
Spring, 2008 6 13 11 52 17 100
Spring, 2007 4 11 14 54 16 100
Spring, 2006 7 20 14 42 17 100
May, 2005 6 17 12 48 18 100
March, 2004 4 17 10 50 18 100
May, 2003 3 10 10 71 6 100
Summer, 2002 2 8 11 58 20 100
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Q11b Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: b. Americans
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 3 17 18 39 22 100
Spring, 2008 4 16 17 39 24 100
Spring, 2007 4 15 18 42 21 100
Spring, 2006 5 22 18 34 20 100
May, 2005 5 17 14 41 22 100
March, 2004 5 20 13 34 27 100
May, 2003 8 30 11 40 11 100
Summer, 2002 3 14 12 50 22 100
Qlic Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of: c. China
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 57 27 2 1 13 100
Spring, 2008 54 22 3 5 16 100
Spring, 2007 57 22 2 4 15 100
Spring, 2006 47 22 4 3 23 100
May, 2005 56 23 2 2 17 100
Q17a As | read a list of groups and organizations, for each, please tell me what
kind of influence the group is having on the way things are going in Pakistan:
a. our national government
Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 9 31 23 30 7 100
Spring, 2007 24 35 18 14 9 100
Summer, 2002 38 34 8 11 9 100
Q17bpak As | read alist of groups and organizations, for each, please tell me
what kind of influence the group is having on the way things are going in
Pakistan: b. President Asif Ali Zardari®
Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 8 19 20 48 4 100
Spring, 2007 24 32 19 17 8 100
Summer, 2002 42 34 7 9 8 100
1. In 2002 and 2007 question asked about President Pervez Musharraf.
Q17c As | read a list of groups and organizations, for each, please tell me what
kind of influence the group is having on the way things are going in Pakistan:
c. the military
Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 47 39 7 5 3 100
Spring, 2007 38 30 15 7 10 100
Summer, 2002 57 27 4 5 8 100
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Q17d As | read a list of groups and organizations, for each, please tell me what
kind of influence the group is having on the way things are going in Pakistan:
d. the media - such as television, radio, newspapers and magazines
Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 32 45 13 3 7 100
Spring, 2007 31 34 13 8 13 100
Summer, 2002 25 37 11 10 17 100
Q17e As | read a list of groups and organizations, for each, please tell me what
kind of influence the group is having on the way things are going in Pakistan:
e. religious leaders
Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 18 46 17 12 8 100
Spring, 2007 27 34 14 10 15 100
Summer, 2002 21 29 11 11 28 100
Q17f As | read a list of groups and organizations, for each, please tell me what
kind of influence the group is having on the way things are going in Pakistan:
f. court system
Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 16 42 18 13 11 100
Q17g As | read a list of groups and organizations, for each, please tell me what
kind of influence the group is having on the way things are going in Pakistan:
g. the police
Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 7 32 19 36 6 100
Q17h As | read a list of groups and organizations, for each, please tell me what
kind of influence the group is having on the way things are going in Pakistan:
h. Directorate for Inter-Services Intelligence
Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 10 26 12 11 41 100
Q19 On a different subject, how concerned, if at all, are you about the rise of
Islamic extremism in our country these days? Are you very concerned, somewhat
concerned, not too concerned or not at all concerned?
Very Somewhat Not too Not at all
concerned concerned concerned concerned DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 52 27 5 5 11 100
Spring, 2008 54 18 6 6 16 100
Spring, 2006 50 24 4 4 18 100
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Q20 How concerned, if at all, are you about the rise of Islamic extremism around
the WORLD these days? Are you very concerned, somewhat concerned, not too
concerned or not at all concerned?
Very Somewhat Not too Not at all
concerned concerned concerned concerned DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 41 35 6 6 11 100
Spring, 2008 53 20 5 4 18 100
Spring, 2006 42 29 4 5 19 100
Q21a For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: a. U.S. President Barack Obama
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at
confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 2 11 7 44 36 100
Q21e For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: e. Osama bin Laden
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at
confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 4 14 13 34 35 100
Spring, 2008 15 19 9 19 38 100
Spring, 2007 19 19 10 20 32 100
Spring, 2006 17 21 10 20 32 100
May, 2005 29 22 11 12 27 100
May, 2003 24 21 7 19 28 100
Q21m For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right
thing regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much
confidence, or no confidence at all: m. Saudi King Abdullah
A lot of Some Not too much No confidence at
confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 41 23 3 4 29 100
Spring, 2007 52 18 3 5 23 100
May, 2003 26 34 7 9 24 100
2. Asked about Saudi Crown Prince and Prime Minister Abdullah in May 2003.
Q23a Now I'd like to ask your views about some additional political leaders and
organizations. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable,
somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion: a. Nawaz Sharif
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 45 34 9 8 3 100
Spring, 2008 43 33 10 10 4 100
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Q23b Now I'd like to ask your views about some additional political leaders and
organizations. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable,
somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion: b. al Qaeda
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 1 8 20 41 30 100
Spring, 2008 9 16 14 20 41 100
Q23c Now I'd like to ask your views about some additional political leaders and
organizations. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable,
somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion: c. Asif Ali Zardari
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 9 23 20 45 4 100
Spring, 2008 29 35 13 11 11 100
Q23d Now I'd like to ask your views about some additional political leaders and
organizations. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable,
somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion: d. The Taliban
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 1 9 17 53 20 100
Spring, 2008 12 15 14 19 40 100
Q23e Now I'd like to ask your views about some additional political leaders and
organizations. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable,
somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion: e. Iftikhar Muhammad Chaudhry
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 25 36 9 9 22 100
Q23f Now I'd like to ask your views about some additional political leaders and
organizations. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable,
somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion: f. Yousaf Raza Gilani
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 28 39 10 9 16 100
Q25 In making international policy decisions, to what extent do you think the
United States takes into account the interests of countries like Pakistan — a
great deal, a fair amount, not too much, or not at all?
Great deal Fair amount Not too much Not at all DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 4 18 15 38 26 100
Spring, 2007 5 16 19 35 25 100
May, 2005 12 27 20 21 20 100
March, 2004 15 16 32 34 100
May, 2003 19 22 40 15 100
Summer, 2002 18 9 27 41 100
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Q26 And which comes closer to describing your

view? | favor the U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism,

OR | oppose the U.S.-led efforts to fight terrorism.

| favor the U.S. || opposethe U.S.

-led efforts to -led efforts to

fight terrorism fight terrorism DK/Refused Total

Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 24 56 20 100

Spring, 2007 13 59 28 100
Spring, 2006 30 50 19 100
May, 2005 22 52 27 100
March, 2004 16 60 25 100
May, 2003 16 74 10 100
Summer, 2002 20 45 35 100

Q27 Would you favor or oppose Pakistan
assuming more responsibility to combat
terrorism around the world?

Favor Oppose DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 50 29 22 100

Q28 Overall, how much influence do you think the United States is having on the way
things are going in our country? Would you say it is having a great deal of influence, a
fair amount, not too much, or no influence at all?

No influence at
A great deal A fair amount Not too much all DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 24 31 7 13 25 100
Spring, 2008 36 23 10 6 25 100

Q29 ASK IF ‘A GREAT DEAL’ OR ‘A FAIR AMOUNT’ IN Q28:
Is this a good thing, a bad thing, or neither good nor bad?

Good Bad Neither DK/Refused Total N
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 9 78 8 5 100 674
Spring, 2008 10 83 5 2 100 754

Q39 Now thinking about the situation in Iraq, do you believe that efforts to
establish a stable government in Irag will definitely succeed, probably succeed,
probably fail, or definitely fail?

Definitely Probably
succeed succeed Probably fail Definitely fail DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 12 30 9 12 37 100

Q40 Do you think the U.S. and NATO should keep
military troops in Afghanistan until the situation has
stabilized, or do you think the U.S. and NATO
should remove their troops as soon as possible?

Keep troops in Remove their
Afghanistan troops DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 4 72 24 100
Spring, 2008 9 72 19 100
Spring, 2007 3 75 22 100
ThePew !’/’:‘\ 45

(A



3. In India, question started with transition, “Now thinking about Pakistan...”

Q42 In the past year, how often, if ever, have you had to do a favor, give a gift or pay a bribe to a
government official in order to get services or a document that the government is supposed to
provide?
Somewhat
Very often often Not too often Not at all Never (VOL) DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 4 7 8 16 58 7 100
Spring, 2007 9 7 5 15 50 14 100
Summer, 2002 8 5 3 16 63 6 100
Q43 Do you think relations between Pakistan
and the U.S. have improved in recent years, or
don’t you think so?
Yes - have No - have not
improved improved DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2009 -- 48 38 14 100
Spring, 2006 40 41 19 100
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 27 43 30 100
Spring, 2006 49 20 30 100

Q44 Do you think relations between India and
the U.S. have improved in recent years, or don’t
you think so?
Yes - have No - have not
improved improved DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2009 -- 70 18 12 100
Spring, 2006 70 20 10 100
Q44a How important is it that relations improve between Pakistan and the U.S.,
very important, somewhat important, not too important, or not at all important?
Very Somewhat Not too Not at all
important important important important DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 22 31 18 11 100
Q44b How important is it that relations improve between Pakistan and India,
very important, somewhat important, not too important, or not at all important?
Very Somewhat Not too Not at all
important important important important DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 37 30 11 12 100
Q44c How important is it that the dispute over Kashmir be resolved, very
important, somewhat important, not too important, or not at all important?
Very Somewhat Not too Not at all
important important important important DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 75 15 3 1 100
F.’..’i\
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Q45 What's your opinion of U.S. policies toward India and
Pakistan — would you say they are fair or do they favor India too

much or do they favor Pakistan too much?
Fair Favor India Favor Pakistan DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2009 -- 29 39 18 13 100
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 9 54 4 32 100
Q46 Did the election of President Barack Obama lead you to
have a more favorable or less favorable opinion of the
United States?
More Less No change
favorable favorable (voL) DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 9 23 26 42 100
Q47 Overall, do you approve or disapprove of
the international policies of President Barack
Obama?
Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 12 42 46 100

Q47a Do you think President Barack Obama
has a better understanding of Pakistan than
most western leaders, or don’t you think so?

Yes - has
better No - does not

understandi have better

ng understanding DK/Refused

Total
100

Pakistan | Spring, 2009 --

18 36 47

a.

statements about what President Obama
might do. Please tell me whether you think
this is something he will or will not do.

Q48a Now I'm going to read you some

Be fair in dealing with the Israelis and the
Palestinians?

Will Will not DK/Refused

Total

100

Pakistan | Spring, 2009 --

17 41 42

might do. Please tell me whether you think
this is something he will or will not do.

countries like ours when making intl policy

Q48b Now I'm going to read you some
statements about what President Obama

b. Take into account the interests of

decision

Will Will not DK/Refused

Total
100

Pakistan | Spring, 2009 --

17 44 39
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Q48c Now I'm going to read you some
statements about what President Obama
might do. Please tell me whether you think
this is something he will or will not do.
c. Get the United States to take significant
measures to control global climate change?
Will Will not DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 26 29 45 100
Q48d Now I'm going to read you some
statements about what President Obama
might do. Please tell me whether you think
this is something he will or will not do.
d. Seek international approval before using
military force?
Will Will not DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 17 36 46 100
Q49a As | read some specific policies of
President Barack Obama tell me if you
approve or disapprove of them: a. Closing
the U.S. military prison in Guantanamo Bay?
Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 33 17 50 100
Q49b As | read some specific policies of
President Barack Obama tell me if you
approve or disapprove of them:
b. Withdrawing U.S. combat forces from Iraq
by December 2011
Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 63 8 29 100
Q49c As | read some specific policies of
President Barack Obama tell me if you
approve or disapprove of them: c. Sending
additional troops to Afghanistan
Approve Disapprove DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 16 57 27 100
Q53 Overall, do you think of China as more of a partner of
Pakistan, more of an enemy of Pakistan, or neither?
More of a More of an
partner enemy Neither DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 80 2 5 13 100
Spring, 2008 78 3 5 14 100
Q54 Overall, do you think of the U.S. as more of a partner of
Pakistan, more of an enemy of Pakistan, or neither?
More of a More of an
partner enemy Neither DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 9 64 12 15 100
Spring, 2008 11 60 13 16 100
LTI,
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Q55 Which one of the following statements comes closest to your
opinion about educating children?
It is more It is more
important for important for It is equally
boys than for girls than for important for
girls boys boys and girls DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 6 3 87 4 100
Spring, 2007 17 7 74 2 100
Q56 ASK MUSLIMS ONLY: Do you think there is a
struggle in our country between groups who want
to modernize the country and Islamic
fundamentalists or don’t you think so?
Yes, thereisa | No, there is not a
struggle struggle DK/Refused Total N
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 40 22 38 100 1197
Spring, 2008 46 20 34 100 1198
Spring, 2007 37 25 38 100 1930
Spring, 2006 37 14 49 100 1233
Q57 ASK IF THERE IS A STRUGGLE IN Q56:
Which side do you identify with more in this
struggle, the groups who want to modernize
the country or Islamic fundamentalists?
Groups who Islamic
want to fundamenta
modernize lists DK/Refused Total N
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 73 16 11 100 481
Spring, 2008 51 44 100 542
Spring, 2007 51 41 100 696
Spring, 2006 61 34 100 508
Q58 ASK MUSLIMS ONLY: Some people think that suicide bombing and other forms of
violence against civilian targets are justified in order to defend Islam from its enemies..
Do you personally feel that this kind of violence is...?
Sometimes Rarely
Often justified justified justified Never justified DK/Refused Total N
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 3 2 3 87 5 100 1197
Spring, 2008 1 4 10 81 4 100 1198
Spring, 2007 4 5 72 10 100 1930
Spring, 2006 7 7 69 8 100 1233
May, 2005 12 13 18 46 11 100 476
March, 2004 27 14 35 16 100 1183
Summer, 2002 19 14 38 24 100 1982
Q60 How worried are you, if at all, that the U.S. could become a military threat to
our country someday? Are you very worried, somewhat worried, not too worried,
or not at all worried?
Somewhat Not too Not at all
Very worried worried worried worried DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 49 30 7 4 10 100
Spring, 2007 49 23 7 7 13 100
May, 2005 43 28 8 10 11 100
May, 2003 a7 25 9 14 5 100
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Q60aa How serious of a threat is The Taliban to our country? Is it a very serious threat, a
somewhat serious threat, a minor threat or not a threat at all?

Very serious
threat

Somewhat
serious threat

Minor threat

No threat at all

DK/Refused

Total

Pakistan | Spring, 2009 --

57

16

7

6

13

100

Q60ab How serious of a threat is India to our country? Is it a very serious threat, a
somewhat serious threat, a minor threat or not a threat at all?

Very serious
threat

Somewhat
serious threat

Minor threat

No threat at all

DK/Refused

Total

Pakistan | Spring, 2009 --

69

14

5

4

8

100

Q60ac How serious of a threat is al Qaeda to our country? Is it a very serious threat, a
somewhat serious threat, a minor threat or not a threat at all?

Very serious
threat

Somewhat
serious threat

Minor threat

No threat at all

DK/Refused

Total

Pakistan | Spring, 2009 --

41

20

11

4

24

100

Q60b Of all of these threats | have named, which of these is the greatest threat to our country?

The Taliban

India

al Qaeda

All of these
(VOL)

None of these
(VOL)

DK/Refused

Total

Pakistan | Spring, 2009 --

32

48 4

5

2

9

100

Q60c How worried are you, if at all, that extremist groups could take control of
Pakistan?

Very worried

Somewhat
worried

Not too
worried

Not at all
worried

DK/Refused

Total

Pakistan | Spring, 2009 --

45

24

10

10

11

100

Q60d Have you heard about missile strikes
from drone aircraft that target leaders of
extremist groups, or haven't you heard of

this?

Have heard

Have not
heard

DK/Refused

Total

Pakistan | Spring, 2009 --

32

59

9 100

thing?

Q60e ASK IF 'HAVE HEARD' OF DRONE STRIKES IN Q60D: Do you think
these strikes are a very good thing, good thing, bad thing, or very bad

Very good

Good

Bad

Very bad

DK/Refused

Total

Pakistan | Spring, 2009 --

1

2

33

62

2

100

421

Q60f ASK IF 'HAVE HEARD' OF DRONE STRIKES IN Q60D: Who do you think is launching
these missile strikes, the Pakistani government, the United States government, or someone

else?

Pakistani
government

government

u.s.

Someone else

Both Pakistan
and US (VOL)

DK/Refused

Total

Pakistan | Spring, 2009 --

4

82

2 7

6

100

421

o

The Pew {; S |
GIOb?Xl \gr‘!‘”Proiect
ttituaes

"
o.Nes”

50




Q60ga ASK IF 'HAVE HEARD' OF DRONE
STRIKES IN Q60D: For each of the following
statements about the missile strikes, please

tell me whether you agree or disagree: a.
They are necessary to defend Pakistan from

extremist groups

Agree Disagree DK/Refused

Total

Pakistan

Spring, 2009 --

34 58 8

100

421

Q60gb ASK IF 'HAVE HEARD' OF DRONE
STRIKES IN Q60D: For each of the following
statements about the missile strikes, please

tell me whether you agree or disagree: b.

They kill too many innocent people.

Agree Disagree DK/Refused

Total

Pakistan

Spring, 2009 --

93 5 2

100

421

Q60gc ASK IF 'HAVE HEARD' OF DRONE
STRIKES IN Q60D: For each of the following
statements about the missile strikes, please

tell me whether you agree or disagree: c.

They are being done without approval of

Pakistani govt

Agree Disagree DK/Refused

Total

Pakistan

Spring, 2009 --

58 27 14

100

421

Q62a Do you favor or oppose the following:
a. giving Muslim leaders and religious
judges the power to decide family and

property disputes?

Favor Oppose DK/Refused

Total

Pakistan

Spring, 2009 --

71 13 16

100

Q62b Do you favor or oppose the following:
b. the death penalty for people who leave
the Muslim religion?

Favor Oppose DK/Refused

Total

Pakistan

Spring, 2009 --

78 13 9

100

Q62c Do you favor or oppose the following:
c. punishments like whippings and cutting
off of hands for crimes like theft and
robbery

Favor Oppose DK/Refused

Total

Pakistan

Spring, 2009 --

80 12 9

100

Q62d Do you favor or oppose the following:
d. stoning people who commit adultery

Favor Oppose DK/Refused

Total

Pakistan

Spring, 2009 --

83 8 9

100
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Q63 Do you support or oppose using the
Pakistani army to fight extremist groups in
Federally Administered Tribal Areas and the

North West Frontier Province?

Support Oppose DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 53 24 22 100

Q64a Now I'm going to read you a list of
things the US might do to combat extremist
groups in Pakistan. Do you support or
oppose: a. Providing financial and
humanitarian aid to areas where extremist
groups operate

Support Oppose DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 72 12 16 100

Q64b Now I'm going to read you a list of
things the US might do to combat extremist
groups in Pakistan. Do you support or
oppose: b. Providing intelligence and
logistical support to Pakistani troops
fighting extremist groups

Support Oppose DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 63 12 25 100

Q64c Now I'm going to read you a list of
things the US might do to combat extremist
groups in Pakistan. Do you support or
oppose: c. Conducting missile strikes
against leaders of extremist groups

Support Oppose DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 47 24 29 100

Q78a On another topic, had you heard that
President Barack Obama’s mother once worked
in Pakistan, or hadn’t you heard this?

Had heard Had not heard DK/Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 8 77 15 100

Q99 Do you think of yourself first as a Pakistani or first as a (insert ethnic identification)?
Ethnic Both equally Other
Pakistani identification (Volunteered) (Volunteered) Don't know Refused Total
Pakistan | Spring, 2009 -- 89 6 4 1 0 0 100
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